
Lycoming (8-11) -vs- Catholic (11-7)
3/21/2026 at Washington, D.C. (Talbot Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Jake Wilber, Jake Kenney
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Karst First: Adam Stiles Second Base: Matt Brewer 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 231   Weather: 72, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lycoming 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
Catholic 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 X 6 9 0

Lycoming 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Perkins ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Nick Reeder cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Josh Bottger lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Brody Lindsey 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Eric MacCluen rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
A.J. Llorente 1b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Tyler Wetzel c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Anthony Guzman c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Miles Pealer dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Tyler Iams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Shay 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jake Wilber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sammy Polott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rick Trapanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treyson Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 6 9 9

2B: Sean Perkins (1)
SB: Sean Perkins (1); Kaden Shay (1)
HBP: Sean Perkins (1)
E: Sean Perkins (1); Tyler Wetzel (1)

Catholic 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Elwell lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Sammy Burman dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Gabriel Ruiz cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Chase Falcon cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Matthew Fisher 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lance Eilbacher rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Chris Esquivel ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Gus Wright 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
Jack Bateman 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Michael Napolitano c 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Jack Dufficy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan O'Keefe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Potter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Kenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 5 1 8 7

2B: Gabriel Ruiz (1); Jack Bateman (1)
3B: Chris Esquivel (1)
SH: Chris Esquivel (1)
SF: Matthew Fisher (1); Gus Wright (1)
SB: Gus Wright (1)
HBP: Jack Bateman (1)
DP: 1

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Wilber 5.1 8 6 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 27 6 6 75
Sammy Polott 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Rick Trapanese 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 23
Treyson Green 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Totals 9 6 3 1 8 0 0 1 0 32 37 9 7 115

Catholic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Dufficy 5.0 3 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 17 21 3 6 87
Brennan O'Keefe 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
Logan Potter 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 15
Jake Kenney 3.0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 10 11 3 2 55
Totals 4 1 1 6 9 1 0 1 0 30 37 8 9 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lycoming - Top of 1st LYC CAT
Sean Perkins grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
Nick Reeder grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFKF). 0 0
Josh Bottger popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Catholic - Bottom of 1st LYC CAT
Jack Elwell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sammy Burman struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Gabriel Ruiz out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFF). 0 0

Lycoming - Top of 2nd LYC CAT
Brody Lindsey walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Eric MacCluen grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFF); Brody Lindsey out on the play. 0 0
A.J. Llorente singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyler Wetzel struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0

Catholic - Bottom of 2nd LYC CAT
Matthew Fisher singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lance Eilbacher reached first on a throwing error by c (0-0); Matthew Fisher advanced to second. 0 0
Chris Esquivel grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Lance Eilbacher advanced to second; Matthew Fisher
advanced to third. 0 0
Gus Wright flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Matthew Fisher scored. 0 1
Jack Bateman doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Lance Eilbacher scored, unearned. 0 2
Michael Napolitano struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2

Lycoming - Top of 3rd LYC CAT
Miles Pealer struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 2
Kaden Shay lined out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 2
Sean Perkins walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Sean Perkins stole second. 0 2
Nick Reeder walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Josh Bottger struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 2

Catholic - Bottom of 3rd LYC CAT
Jack Elwell grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Sammy Burman flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
Gabriel Ruiz struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 0 2

Lycoming - Top of 4th LYC CAT
Brody Lindsey struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 0 2
Eric MacCluen singled up the middle (3-1 BSBB). 0 2
A.J. Llorente flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 2
Tyler Wetzel grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Catholic - Bottom of 4th LYC CAT
Matthew Fisher flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Lance Eilbacher popped up to p (1-2 BFK). 0 2
Chris Esquivel tripled to center field (1-0 B). 0 2
Gus Wright reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Chris Esquivel scored, unearned. 0 3
Gus Wright stole second. 0 3



Jack Bateman singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BSBSB); Gus Wright scored, unearned. 0 4
Michael Napolitano grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lycoming - Top of 5th LYC CAT
Miles Pealer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBS). 0 4
Kaden Shay walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Kaden Shay stole second. 0 4
Sean Perkins doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kaden Shay scored. 1 4
Nick Reeder grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); Sean Perkins advanced to third. 1 4
Josh Bottger struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 4

Catholic - Bottom of 5th LYC CAT
Jack Elwell singled to right field (0-0). 1 4
Sammy Burman fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Gabriel Ruiz doubled to left center (1-0 B); Jack Elwell advanced to third. 1 4
Matthew Fisher flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Gabriel Ruiz advanced to third; Jack Elwell scored. 1 5
Lance Eilbacher struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFFBS). 1 5

Lycoming - Top of 6th LYC CAT
Brennan O'Keefe to p for Jack Dufficy. 1 5
Chase Falcon to cf for Gabriel Ruiz. 1 5
Brody Lindsey grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Eric MacCluen walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 5
Logan Potter to p for Brennan O'Keefe. 1 5
A.J. Llorente walked (3-2 KSBBBB); Eric MacCluen advanced to second. 1 5
Tyler Wetzel fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Miles Pealer flied out to cf (3-2 BFBKB). 1 5

Catholic - Bottom of 6th LYC CAT
Chris Esquivel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5
Gus Wright singled through the left side (0-0). 1 5
Jack Bateman hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBH); Gus Wright advanced to second. 1 5
Michael Napolitano singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Bateman advanced to second; Gus
Wright scored. 1 6
Sammy Polott to p for Jake Wilber. 1 6
Jack Elwell struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 1 6
Sammy Burman singled to left field (0-1 K); Michael Napolitano advanced to second; Jack Bateman
advanced to third. 1 6
Rick Trapanese to p for Sammy Polott. 1 6
Chase Falcon struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBK). 1 6

Lycoming - Top of 7th LYC CAT
Jake Kenney to p for Logan Potter. 1 6
Kaden Shay struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 6
Sean Perkins hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBSH). 1 6
Nick Reeder struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 6
Sean Perkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
Josh Bottger struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 1 6

Catholic - Bottom of 7th LYC CAT
Matthew Fisher walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 1 6
Lance Eilbacher popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 6
Chris Esquivel struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 1 6
Gus Wright reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Matthew Fisher out at second ss to 2b. 1 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lycoming - Top of 8th LYC CAT
Brody Lindsey flied out to lf (3-2 KBSBBFF). 1 6
Eric MacCluen struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 1 6
A.J. Llorente singled to pitcher (2-1 BKB). 1 6
Anthony Guzman pinch hit for Tyler Wetzel. 1 6
Anthony Guzman grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 1 6

Catholic - Bottom of 8th LYC CAT
Anthony Guzman to c. 1 6
Treyson Green to p for Rick Trapanese. 1 6
Jack Bateman flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 6
Michael Napolitano popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6
Jack Elwell struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 6

Lycoming - Top of 9th LYC CAT
Tyler Iams pinch hit for Miles Pealer. 1 6
Tyler Iams lined out to 1b (3-2 KBBBK). 1 6
Kaden Shay grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
Sean Perkins flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBB). 1 6

Catholic - Bottom of 9th LYC CAT


